HOUSE COMMITTEE ON
WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

April 16,2007 Hearing Room C

8:00 AM Tapes 97 - 98

MEMBERS PRESENT:

VISITING MEMBER:

STAFF PRESENT:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. Phil Barnhart
Rep. John Dallum
Rep. Paul Holvey
Rep. Fred Girod

Rep. David Edwards
Ellen Osoinach, Administrator

Barry Kessinger, Assistant

HB 3066 Public Hearing
HJM 13 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
97A 004 Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:12 a.m.
HB 3066 PUBLIC HEARING
008 Vice-Chair Riley, District 29
034 Rep. Girod
048 Tom Hughes, Mayor of the City of Hillsboro (EXHIBIT A)
109 Rep. David Edwards, District 30
150 Rep. Girod
152 Rep. Edwards
164 Chair Witt
167 Rep. Holvey
170 Tom Hughes
173 Rep. Edwards
177 Sara Hopkins-Powell, Executive Dean of the College of Health
Professions and Vice-Provost at Pacific University (EXHIBIT
B)
Staff hands out HB 3066 -1 amendments dated 4/13/07
(EXHIBIT C)
97A 049 Betsy Earls, Kaiser Permanente Lobbyist
273 Dave Barrows, Tuality Hospital
321 Wayne Schumacher, Oregon Optometric Physicians Association
348 Rep. Holvey
352 Chair Witt
358 Ann Hanus, Acting Manager, Community Development

Division, OECDD (EXHIBIT D)



98A

98A

HJM 13 PUBLIC HEARING

436
007
012
014
017
026
030
034
040
058
067
074
083
096
100
118
120
126
140
148
164
184
193
196
210
232
237
245
247
262
278
320
322
356
362
369
376
400
405

97B

004
012
042
076
092
115
133
165

Rep. Barnhart
Ann Hanus

Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Girod

Ann Hanus

Rep. Girod

Ann Hanus
Chair Witt

Jack Isselman, City of Hillsboro
Rep. Holvey
Jack Isselman
Rep. Holvey
Jack Isselman
Vice-Chair Riley
Jack Isselman
Tom Hughes
Vice-Chair Lim
Tom Hughes
Vice-Chair Lim
Tom Hughes
Rep. David Edwards
Tom Hughes
Vice-Chair Lim
Tom Hughes
Vice-Chair Lim
Rep. Dallum
Tom Hughes
Rep. Dallum
Tom Hughes
Rep. Girod

Tom Hughes
Chair Witt

Tom Hughes
Rep. Barnhart
Tom Hughes
Rep. Barnhart
Tom Hughes
Chair Witt

Chair Witt closes public hearing

Staff hands out HIM 13 -2 amendments dated 4-12-07
(EXHIBIT E)

Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator

Vice-Chair Lim, District 50

Rep. Tom Butler, District 60

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Butler

Vice-Chair Lim

Chair Witt

Rep. Lim



Staff hands out HIM 13 -1 amendments dated 4-10-07

(EXHIBIT F)

168 Director General Robert Chen, Taipei Cultural Office

266 Yuchi Yin, Counsel Taipei Cultural Office

326 Cheng Lo, Taiwan Chamber of Commerce President for North
America

408 Chair Witt

412 Rep. Barnhart

426 Robert Chen

98B 029 Rep. Barnhart

034 Rep. Girod

039 Robert Chen

046 Chair Witt

048 Ellen Osoinach

064 Chair Witt

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 3066, Informational Packet, Tom Hughes, 4 pp

HB 3066, Informational Packet, Sara Hopkins-Powell, 16 pp
HB 3066, -1 amendments, Staff, 2 pp

HB 3066, Testimony, Ann Hanus, 2 pp

HJM 13, -2 amendments, Staff, 1 p

HJM 13, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p
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