## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

## April 16, 2007 Hearing Room C 8:00 AM Tapes 97 - 98

Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. Phil Barnhart
Rep. John Dallum
Rep. Paul Holvey
Rep. Fred Girod
Rep. David Edwards
Ellen Osoinach, Administrator Barry Kessinger, Assistant

## Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3066 Public Hearing HJM 13 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
97A	004	Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:12 a.m.
HB 3066 PUBI	LIC HEARING	
	008	Vice-Chair Riley, District 29
	034	Rep. Girod
	048	Tom Hughes, Mayor of the City of Hillsboro (EXHIBIT A)
	109	Rep. David Edwards, District 30
	150	Rep. Girod
	152	Rep. Edwards
	164	Chair Witt
	167	Rep. Holvey
	170	Tom Hughes
	173	Rep. Edwards
	177	Sara Hopkins-Powell, Executive Dean of the College of Health
		Professions and Vice-Provost at Pacific University (EXHIBIT
		B)
		Staff hands out HB 3066 -1 amendments dated 4/13/07
		(EXHIBIT C)
97A	049	Betsy Earls, Kaiser Permanente Lobbyist
	273	Dave Barrows, Tuality Hospital
	321	Wayne Schumacher, Oregon Optometric Physicians Association
	348	Rep. Holvey
	352	Chair Witt
	358	Ann Hanus, Acting Manager, Community Development Division, OECDD (EXHIBIT D)

	436	Don Domhort
98A	438	Rep. Barnhart Ann Hanus
98A	012	Rep. Barnhart
	012	Rep. Girod
	017	Ann Hanus
	026	Rep. Girod
	020	Ann Hanus
	030	Chair Witt
	040	Jack Isselman, City of Hillsboro
	040	•
	038 067	Rep. Holvey Jack Isselman
	074	Rep. Holvey
	083	Jack Isselman
	096	Vice-Chair Riley
	100	Jack Isselman
	118	Tom Hughes
	120	Vice-Chair Lim
	126	Tom Hughes
	140	Vice-Chair Lim
	148	Tom Hughes
	164	Rep. David Edwards
	184	Tom Hughes
	193	Vice-Chair Lim
	196	Tom Hughes
	210	Vice-Chair Lim
	232	Rep. Dallum
	237	Tom Hughes
	245	Rep. Dallum
	247	Tom Hughes
	262	Rep. Girod
	278	Tom Hughes
	320	Chair Witt
98A	322	Tom Hughes
	356	Rep. Barnhart
	362	Tom Hughes
	369	Rep. Barnhart
	376	Tom Hughes
	400	Chair Witt
	405	Chair Witt closes public hearing
HJM 13 PUBLIC	<u>HEARING</u>	
		Staff hands out HJM 13 -2 amendments dated 4-12-07
07D	004	(EXHIBIT E)
97B	004 012	Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator Vice-Chair Lim, District 50
	012 042	Rep. Tom Butler, District 60
	042	•
	078	Rep. Holvey Rep. Butler
		Rep. Butler Vice-Chair Lim
	115 133	Chair Witt
	165	Rep. Lim

	Staff hands out HJM 13 -1 amendments dated 4-10-07
	(EXHIBIT F)
168	Director General Robert Chen, Taipei Cultural Office
266	Yuchi Yin, Counsel Taipei Cultural Office
326	Cheng Lo, Taiwan Chamber of Commerce President for North
	America
408	Chair Witt
412	Rep. Barnhart
426	Robert Chen
029	Rep. Barnhart
034	Rep. Girod
039	Robert Chen
046	Chair Witt
048	Ellen Osoinach
064	Chair Witt

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

98B

- A. HB 3066, Informational Packet, Tom Hughes, 4 pp
- B. HB 3066, Informational Packet, Sara Hopkins-Powell, 16 pp
- C. HB 3066, -1 amendments, Staff, 2 pp
- D. HB 3066, Testimony, Ann Hanus, 2 pp
- E. HJM 13, -2 amendments, Staff, 1 p
- F. HJM 13, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p